
ARCHITECTURE	

All Departments	 Jennifer Parker	 574.631.9401	 jparker9@nd.edu 

ARTS AND LETTERS

Africana Studies	 Leslie L. Morgan	 574.631.8764	 lmorgan1@nd.edu

American Studies	 Rachel Bohlmann	 574.631.1575	 rbohlman@nd.edu

Anthropology	 Matthew Sisk	 574.631.7313	 msisk1@nd.edu

Arabic Studies	 Joseph Ross	 574.631.5835	 jross@nd.edu

Art, Art History and Design	 Natasha Lyandres	 574.631.3009	 nlyandre@nd.edu

Byzantine Studies	 David T. Gura	 574.631.6489	 dgura@nd.edu

Catholic Studies	 Jean McManus	 574.631.1703	 jean.mcmanus@nd.edu

Classics	 David T. Gura	 574.631.6489	 dgura@nd.edu

East Asian Studies	 Hye-jin Juhn	 574.631.6121	 hjuhn@nd.edu	

Economics	 Pete Pietraszewski	 574.631.9099 	 bpietras@nd.edu

Education	 Leslie L. Morgan	 574.631.8764	 lmorgan1@nd.edu

English Language and Literature	 Daniel Johnson	 574.631.3457	 djohns27@nd.edu

Film, Television and Theatre	 Daniel Johnson	 574.631.3457	 djohns27@nd.edu

French Language and Literature	 Monica Moore	 574.631.2987	 mmoore18@nd.edu  	

Gender Studies	 Rachel Bohlmann	 574.631.1575	 rbohlman@nd.edu

German Language and Literature	 Robert Kusmer	 574.631.8649	 rkusmer@nd.edu	

Global Affairs	 Jessica Kayongo	 574.631.5176	 jkayongo@nd.edu

Government Information	 Mark Robison	 574.631.8901	 mrobiso2@nd.edu 

History – U.S. and Canada	 Rachel Bohlmann	 574.631.1575	 rbohlman@nd.edu

History – Western Europe 	 Julia Schneider	 574.631.5724	 jschneid@nd.edu

History – World	 Erika Hosselkus	 574.631.8676	 ehosselk@nd.edu

History and Philosophy of Science	 Joseph Ross	 574.631.5835	 jross@nd.edu

Irish Studies	 Aedín Clements	 574.631.0497	 aclemen1@nd.edu

Italian Language and Literature	 Tracy Bergstrom	 574.631.1763	 tbergstr@nd.edu	

Journalism	 Rachel Bohlmann	 574.631.1575	 rbohlman@nd.edu

Latin American, Iberian and	 Erika Hosselkus	 574.631.8676	 ehosselk@nd.edu
Latino Studies

Medieval Studies	 Julia Schneider	 574.631.5724	 jschneid@nd.edu

Music	 Tiffany Gillaspy	 574.631.1597	 tgillasp@nd.edu

Peace Studies	 Mark Robison	 574.631.8901	 mrobiso2@nd.edu

Philosophy	 Alan Krieger	 574.631.6663	 akrieger@nd.edu

Political Science 	 Mark Robison	 574.631.8901	 mrobiso2@nd.edu 

Program of Liberal Studies	 Alan Krieger	 574.631.6663	 akrieger@nd.edu

Psychology	 Cheri Smith	 574.631.4271	 csmith@nd.edu

Russian and East European Studies	 Natasha Lyandres	 574.631.3009	 nlyandre@nd.edu

Sociology	 Jessica Kayongo	 574.631.5176	 jkayongo@nd.edu

Spanish Language and Literature	 Erika Hosselkus	 574.631.8676	 ehosselk@nd.edu

Theology and Religion	 Alan Krieger	 574.631.6663	 akrieger@nd.edu

BUSINESS 	

All Departments	 Pete Pietraszewski	 574.631.9099	 bpietras@nd.edu

ENGINEERING 	

All Departments	 William Baer	 574.631.5070	 wbaer@nd.edu
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GLOBAL AFFAIRS	

All Departments	 Jessica Kayongo	 574.631.5176	 jkayongo@nd.edu

GRADUATE SCHOOL	

Graduate Outreach Services	 Mandy Havert	 574.631.6189	 mhavert@nd.edu 

SCIENCE	  	  	  

Biology, Environmental Sciences	 J. Parker Ladwig	 574.631.3617	 ladwig.1@nd.edu
and Medicine

Chemistry and Biochemistry	 Thurston Miller	 574.631.4549	 tmiller5@nd.edu

Mathematics and Applied Mathematics	 J. Parker Ladwig	 574.631.3617	 ladwig.1@nd.edu

Physics	 Thurston Miller	 574.631.4549	 tmiller5@nd.edu

Statistics and Probability	 J. Parker Ladwig	 574.631.3617	 ladwig.1@nd.edu

ADDITIONAL RESEARCH SUPPORT		

Ask Us Desk – Hesburgh Library	  	 574.631.6258	 asklib@nd.edu

Emerging Technologies	 Randal Harrison	 574.631.0312	 rharriso@nd.edu

Instructional Design	 Anna Martinez-Montavon	 574.631.4996	 amarti24@nd.edu

Rare Books & Special Collections	 Natasha Lyandres	 574.631.3009	 nlyandre@nd.edu

Scholarly Communications	 Monica Moore	 574.631.2987	 mmoore18@nd.edu

University Archives	 Angela Fritz	 574.631.9200	 afritz2@nd.edu

Workshops and Seminars	 Mandy Havert	 574.631.6189	 mhavert@nd.edu

Writing and Rhetoric	 Melissa Harden	 574.631.8177	 mharden@nd.edu

Data Use and Analysis	   	 574.631.4900	 cds@nd.edu

Digital Humanities	 Daniel Johnson	 574.631.3457	 djohns27@nd.edu

Geographic Information Systems 	 Matthew Sisk	 574.631.7313	 msisk1@nd.edu

Text Mining and Analysis	 Eric Lease Morgan	 574.631.8604	 emorgan@nd.edu

Support and  Research Consultation Teams	

    •  CurateND Support 	 hl-curate-support-list@nd.edu

    •  Copyright First Responder	 hl-copyright-list@nd.edu

    •  Research Data Services	 hl-research-data-services-list@nd.edu

    • NFCDS Workshops and Seminars	 cds@nd.edu

Circulation Desk 
Hesburgh Library Entrance Gallery
library.nd.edu/circulation-desk

Interlibrary Loan
1st Floor Hesburgh Library
library.nd.edu/ill

Reserves
Hesburgh Library Circulation Desk
library.nd.edu/courses

Medieval Institute Library 
7th Floor Hesburgh Library 
library.nd.edu/medieval

Navari Family Center for  
Digital Scholarship  
250 Hesburgh Library
cds.library.nd.edu

Rare Books & Special Collections 
102 Hesburgh Library 
rarebooks.library.nd.edu

University Archives
102 Hesburgh Library
archives.nd.edu

Architecture Library
150 Walsh Family Hall of Architecture
library.nd.edu/architecture

Mahaffey Business Library
L001 Mendoza College of Business
library.nd.edu/business 

Music Library 
310 O’Neill Hall 
library.nd.edu/music

Visual Resources Center
216 Riley Hall
library.nd.edu/vrc
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